

2/3.1.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the seven accused persons are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Rupali Mahato witness no-1 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred on the prayer u/s 231(2)Crpc. During examination the W/C is marked as exbt-P/1,signature of witness-1 on W/C is marked as exbt-P-1/1,signature of witness no-1 on the statement recorded u/s 164 crpc are marked as exbt-P-2/1 & P-2/2,signature of witness no-1 on her medical report is marked as exbt-P-3/1.

To 4.1.23 for evidence of csw-3,4.

To 5.1.23 for evidence of csw-5,6.

To 6.1.23 for evidence of csw-7,8.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

