

Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
CNR WBUD01-002984-2019 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-338/2019

8/9.1.2024

Today is fixed for cross of PW-1.

Out of seven (07) accused persons two (02) are present by filing hazira and rest are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc on the ground stated therein,hd considered and allowed. Prosecution files hazira of one witnesses namely Rupali Mahato (PW-1).

Cross examination of PW-1 is in part and deferred by the Ld Defence Counsel.

TO 10.01.2024 for cross of PW-2 & 3 and further cross of PW-1. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

